GREAT FALLS NATURAL GAS TARIFF

NOIﬂlweStem 7t Revised Sheet No.

Eﬂel‘gy Canceling 6 Revised Sheet No.

N
_
—_

N
sy
—

Schedule No. 41

WEST YELLOWSTONE LARGE GENERAL (LG)

APPLICABILITY: Available to all large commercial customers who utilize a meter rated over 601 cubic
feet per hour:

RATES: Net Monthly Bill:
Customer Charge per Meter: $98.65
PLUS:
Commodity Charges (Monthly $/CCF):
Distribution Base Rate $0.33433
Commodity Rate $0.48836
Liquefaction Transport Rate $0.76315
MPSC & MCC Rate $0.00423
USBC Rate $0.00586
Commodity Surcharge $(0.03872)
Non-Commodity Surcharge $(0.01295)
Effective Rate $1.54426

Tax Tracking Adjustment of 14.39921% applicable to Customer Charge and Distribution Base Rate
amounts as further described in the Property Tax Tracking Adjustment tariff.

Minimum Charge: The Service Charge

Special Terms and Conditions: A late charge of one percent (1%) per month on commercial accounts thirty
days past due subject to the conditions stated in Finding of Fact 34 in Order #5153a.

If a customer terminates service and subsequently requests renewal of service at the same address, the
Company may charge the customer the monthly fixed charges not paid during the time of termination. Fixed
charges can only be recovered from customers during the time of termination. Fixed charges can only be
recovered from customers who terminate and renew service at the same address where no other customer
has taken service in the interim at the address. Rates for all tariffs are based on continuing service and
collection of monthly fixed charges at each service location.

Docket No.: 2025.05.042 Effective for services rendered on or after

Default Order No. 8024b December 1, 2025
Order Served: November 21, 2025 .
Staff Approved: November 26, 2025 /s/ Tarin Slayton

Paralegal
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